

Civ DJ 1058/24

PRAVESH Vs. UNIVERSITY TEACHERS CO OPERATIVE
GROUT HOUSING SOCIETY LTD DELHI

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Gupta, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Gaurav Gaur, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Ms. Shruti Goyal, Id counsel for defendant no.2.

Vakalatnamas are filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2.

Defendants submit that they will file written statement alongwith reply of application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC. They are directed to supply copy of same to other side.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **27.02.2025**.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/10.01.2025