

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rajiv Gupta, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff along with list of witness has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

PW-1 has been examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff requests the court to issue summons to witness mentioned at serial no. 2, in the list of witness.

Let summons be issued to abovesaid witness, on filing of PF. Diet money be given to the witness at the spot. Steps be taken within 10 days.

Put up for further PE on **04.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.07.2025