

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff

The case file reveals that the plaintiff has not filed the title documents of the suit property. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for moving appropriate application for summoning the title documents. He further submits that the title documents are in possession of the defendant so he will move application for summoning the defendant as a witness to produce the above said documents.

Heard. Application be filed within 21 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.03.2026